

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 02.05.2014
COURT NO. : 3
ITEM NO. : 44

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22337 of 2013
(With prayer for interim -relief)

AMARJEET RAM & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within three weeks. List thereafter."

It is submitted that no Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the petitioner, till date. Service of notice is compete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 1st day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR