

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22337/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2012 in LPA No.1237/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AMARJEET RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Visu Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final hearing on a Non-Miscellaneous
Day.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR